Resolution # 1-23-23-

Resolution for Acceptance of Gifts

Member _____ introduced the following resolution and

Member _____ moved for its adoption:

WHEREAS Sandy Roskowiak - \$250.00 for Families in Need for Lunch Accounts; Zahler Photography - \$822.00 for Delano Elementary; Boston Scientific - \$130.00 for Delano Elementary; Zahler Photography - \$800.00 for Delano Intermediate School; Zahler Photography - \$800.00 for Delano High School; Ridgeview Medical - \$1,500.00 for Scoreboard Sponsorship; Basketball Booster Club - \$5,640.50 for Boys Basketball Booster Coach; Delano Tiger Activity Booster Club - \$5,849.84 for Boys Hockey Booster Coach and \$5,953.75 for Assistant Girls Basketball Booster Coach; Dance Booster Club - \$3,236.50 for Expenses Reimbursement; Swim Booster Club - \$4,021.89 Reimbursement for Girls Swim Busing, Hotel and Expenses; Initiative Foundation Grant - \$600.00 for COMPASS: Wright-Hennepin Electric - \$1,200.00 for Scholarship; City of Delano - \$2,695.00 Reimbursement for Disc Golf Signs; and Gene Haas Foundation - \$2,500.00 for Orange Crush Robotics Team #3026 (FRC)

have generously offered to donate to the Delano Public School District.

WHEREAS the conditions on these gifts are for the programs noted above.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Delano School Board to gratefully accept the gifts.

The motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member

and upon vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof:

and the following voted against the same: None

The foregoing resolution was approved this 23rd day of January, 2023.